TWN4 MULTITECH PANEL
PROGRAMMABLE WATER AND DUST PROOF
RFID PANEL READER/WRITER FOR LF/HF/NFC
Elatec’s Vending Machine Kit consists of the TWN4 MultiTech Core Module with an attached antenna (TWN4 MultiTech Panel PCB)
in a black rectangular rugged plastic housing. It is ideal for use in vending, kiosk or gaming machines. The housing is rated IP65
from outside and therefore ideal for outdoor usage e.g. in parking systems, EV Chargers etc. The kit comes fully mounted with an
USB Type A or a RS-232 cable, which can be easily changed due to the flexible connector pinout.
The TWN4 MultiTech Panel transponder reader and writer allow users to read and write to almost any 125 kHz, 134.2 kHz and

MAC OS X8)
CERTIFICATIONS RoHS-II compliant, CE, RED
ORDER CODE(S)
T4PO-F OEM Board
T4PA-FB6B USB Black
T4PA-FR2B RS232 Black
T4PO-F-P OEM Board Version P
T4PA-FB6B-P USB Version P Black
T4PA-FR2B-P RS232 Version P Black
1)UID only 2)r/w enhanced security features on request 3)r/w in direct chip command mode 4)UID only, read/write on request 5)UID + r/w public area 6)Hash value
only 7)Only emulation of 4100, 4102 8)On request 9)Without encryption
EOL p
rod